
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OPS OBP SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL AVE_D

Adonis Gordillo 21 15 6 4 1 0 2 11 0 0 6 0 0 6 0 6 0 0 1 1210 476 733 267 8 43,0 0 15 1 1 17 941

Alfredo Gonzalez 36 35 18 16 2 1 3 29 0 0 13 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 1301 472 829 457 12 65,0 0 10 4 1 15 933

Arami Rodriguez 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 500 500 500 1 6,0 0 5 3 0 8 1000

Aramis Rodriguez 19 16 2 6 1 0 0 7 0 0 5 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 859 421 438 375 8 41,0 2 13 6 2 21 905

Brayan Tamayo 26 23 9 11 4 1 0 17 0 0 8 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1201 462 739 478 10 51,0 0 12 0 2 14 857

Cesar Cera 25 23 6 11 2 1 0 15 0 0 9 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1172 520 652 478 11 60,0 3 19 3 1 23 957

Cesar Leon 15 11 1 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 830 467 364 364 6 27,0 0 5 0 1 6 833

Daniel Rodriguez 20 14 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 5 1 0 0 0 0 493 350 143 143 11 52,0 1 2 1 0 3 1000

Dany Borrayo 9 7 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1238 667 571 571 4 15,0 1 10 0 0 10 1000

Eclipsy Nohaya 32 27 7 10 1 2 0 15 0 0 7 0 0 3 1 0 2 0 1 1024 469 556 370 13 70,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Edel Orta 5 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 450 200 250 250 1 6,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Harold Martinez 6 5 2 3 0 0 1 6 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1867 667 1200 600 2 10,0 0 4 0 0 4 1000

Jarold Martinez 35 31 12 8 1 1 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 669 314 355 258 11 60,0 0 22 3 1 26 962

Julio Salazar 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1500 500 1000 500 1 7,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Livan Miranda 5 4 2 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1350 600 750 500 2 10,0 0 1 1 1 3 667

Luis Romero 26 22 7 8 2 0 0 10 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 3 0 0 0 916 462 455 364 9 47,0 0 19 2 0 21 1000

Oscar Castillo 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 500 500 500 4 19,1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pedro Pena 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ricardo Pena 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 15,2 1 0 1 0 1 1000

Ronni Adams 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1750 750 1000 500 1 5,0 0 7 0 0 7 1000

Walter Valdes 19 15 3 4 0 1 0 6 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 1 768 368 400 267 11 47,0 0 13 0 4 17 765

Yasmani Moran 35 27 11 11 0 2 1 18 0 4 1 0 0 8 1 1 0 0 0 1210 543 667 407 13 66,0 4 14 13 3 30 900

Yasmani Telo 23 19 8 7 3 0 0 10 0 0 2 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 961 435 526 368 10 50,0 2 16 18 4 38 895

Yasnier Sueiro 34 31 10 12 1 1 1 18 0 0 9 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 992 412 581 387 13 66,0 0 20 1 1 22 955

Yoendris Quiala 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 500 500 500 1 4,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

TOTAL 403 339 109 129 21 10 8 194 0 4 73 0 9 52 6 17 2 1 5 1026 454 572 381 13 70,0 6 210 57 22 289 924

PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PRO L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL AVE

Cesar Cera 6 5 3 1 1 4 200 0 0 112 140 44 34 32 1 25 1 11 1 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 24,0 2,88 9,33 393

Oscar Castillo 4 4 2 0 2 2 500 0 0 103 119 47 41 31 2 13 1 6 3 6 0 3 0 0 0 0 19,1 3,10 11,22 456

Pedro Pena 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,0 1,00 0,00 0

Ricardo Pena 4 3 2 1 1 2 333 0 0 69 72 24 16 11 4 3 0 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 15,2 1,72 4,91 348

Yasmani Moran 3 1 1 2 1 0 1000 0 0 49 60 23 16 13 1 7 0 5 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 10,0 3,00 9,10 469

TOTAL 18 13 8 5 5 8 385 0 0 335 394 138 107 87 8 49 2 26 6 14 0 10 0 0 0 0 70,0 2,67 8,70 412
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